Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of R	eport: 15:46 08/3/2016					ID Number:	16-131-001
			Contact	Informatior	ı		
Original F	Purchaser (Entity/Organiza	ation/Age	ncy): MN	DNR			
Name of	person submitting report:	Jennifer	Christie				
Address:	500 Lafayette Rd			Phone:	(651) 259-557	79	
	St. Paul	MN	55155	Email:	jennifer.christie	e@state.mn.us	
			Legal	Citation			
Legal Cita	ation of TF Appropriation:	M.L. 20	13, Chp. 52	2, Sec. 2, Subo	l. 04a		
			Acquisit	tion Details			
Original p	ourchase date: 06/28/201	6					
Working	title(s) of acquisition: Mill	Towns State	Trail				
Type of A	Acquisition (Fee / Conserv	ation Eas	ement / Ot	her): Fee			
Location	•		Range:	1/-	4 Section:		
	Rice		20				
	City: Dundas		Section: 15	1/4	1/4 Section:		
	Township:		10				
	111						
Size in ac	cres? (Provide total acres	to the ne	arest one-	tenth acre):	66.18		
Natural R	esources conservation va	lues in a	cres (e.g. v	vetland/uplan	d, prairie/grass	land, forested,	other):
miles of a	unded the acquisition of app former railroad corridor for aribault and Dundas	roximately future dev	elopment o	of land for Mill of the legislativ	Towns State Tra ely authorized tra	ail to preserve an ail that will event	d protect ~6 ually connect
	Adjacency to Public/Priva						
	r acquisition has an adjacen icultural lands to the west.	t, active ra	ailroad line	to the east and	d residential/wet	ands/woodlands	as well as
Name of <i>i</i> n/a	Adjacent Body of Water (if	applicab	le):	Amo n/a	unt of Shorelin	e (linear feet/mi	les):
			Fu	nding			
Purchase	e Price: \$ 810,000			Appraised Va	ilue: \$ 550,00	0	
Related P	Professional Service Costs	:\$ 171,9	40	Total Project	Costs: \$ 976,	140	

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	275,204	28.2	18.6
Other State Money	700,936	71.8	47.5
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	0	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	976,140	100	66.1
	Funding		

Yes A. Interest is retained by original purchaser

- B. Interest in the property was simultaneously transferred to another entity as part of the original purchase arrangements
- C. Interest in the property was transferred to another entity on

Check appropriate options(s) for who owns and manages the property as of the date of this report. Fill in contact information below.

		Wildlife Manageme			
	DNR,	Scientific and Natur	ral Area - Name of SNA	.:	
	DNR,	Aquatic Manageme	nt Area - Name of AMA	.:	
	DNR,	State Park - Name o	of State Park:		
	DNR,	Forestry - Name of	Forestry Unit:		
es	DNR,	Trails - Name of Tra	ail: Mill Towns		
	U.S. I	Fish and Wildlife Sei	rvice:		
	Loca	I Unit of Governmen	t, Specify What County	y or City:	
		l Unit of Governmen r, Specify Organizati		y or City:	
	Othe		ion:	y or City:	
	Othe	r, Specify Organizati	ion:	y or City:	Alternate Contact:
	Othe	r, Specify Organizati r, Specify Organizati	ion:	y or City:	Alternate Contact:
Ad	Other Other	r, Specify Organizati r, Specify Organizati Primary Conta	ion:	y or City:	Alternate Contact:
Ad	Other Other	r, Specify Organizati r, Specify Organizati Primary Conta Shelby Kok	ion:		Alternate Contact:
	Other Other	r, Specify Organizati r, Specify Organizati Primary Conta Shelby Kok 500 Lafayette Rd	ion:		Alternate Contact: